1016, the City issued its 

Unlimited General Obligation Bond, 2005 on September 26, 2005 in the principal 

amount of $3,500,000; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Gig Harbor determined 

that the City of Gig Harbor requires an excess levy in the amount of two hundred 

fifty thousand dollars and no cents ($250,000.00) in order to provide debt service 

for the 2005 Unlimited Tax General Obligation Bond; and now, therefore, 

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR, WASHINGTON, 

HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS: 

The Property tax excess levy required to raise estimated revenues for the

[...]

City of Gig Harbor for the ensuing year commencing January 1, 2014, shall be 

levied upon the value of real and personal property which has been set at an 

assessed valuation of $1,689,545,379. Taxes levied upon this value shall be: 

Approximately $0.1480 per $1,000 assessed valuation, producing an 

estimated amount of two hundred fifty thousand dollars and no cents 

($250,000.00) for 2005 Unlimited Tax General Obligation Bond debt service. 

PASSED by the City Council this 2.-s> day of 6« 2013. 

APPROVED: 

ClJ. iJilt 
MAYOR,CHARLESL.HUNTER 

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED: 

~, MOLLY M. TOWSLEE 

APPROVED AS TO FORM; 
OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY: